

Ref. No. 018/CS-L/PJK/VIII/2023

Jakarta, 16 August 2023

To:

PT Bursa Efek Indonesia ("**IDX**") Bursa Efek Indonesia Building, Tower 1, 6th fl, Jl. Jenderal Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia

Subject: Announcement of Planned Incidental Public Expose of PT Petrindo Jaya Kreasi Tbk.

Dear Sirs,

Referring to the IDX announcement Number: Peng-SPT-00032/BEI.WAS/08-2023 dated 14 August 2023 regarding the announcement of the temporary suspension of trading in shares of PT Petrindo Jaya Kreasi Tbk. ("**Company**") in trading on 15 August 2023, we hereby inform that the Company will hold an Incidental Public Expose ("**PE**") which will be attended by the Company's Directors on:

Day, Date : Monday, 21 August 2023

Time : 04.00 PM – Finish

Place : Video Live Conference via Zoom

 Registration is done no later than August 18, 2023 at 08.00 PM via the following link:

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SUpMU2J-Ty-3Xv6LBuaZ1w#/registration

- It is expected to log in to the Zoom application 30 minutes before PE starts;
- The question and answer session will be conducted using the chat feature available on the Zoom application;
- PE material will be submitted by the Company via SPE IDX Net on August 18, 2023.

Thank you for your attention.

Sincerely yours,

PT Petrindo Jaya Kreasi Tbk.

<u>Michael</u>

Corporate Secretary

PT Petrindo Jaya Kreasi Tbk.

Wisma Barito Pacific Tower B, 3rd Floor Jl. Let. Jend. S. Parman Kav. 62-63 Jakarta 11410, Indonesia T +6221 530 8520 F +6221 535 5678